

RESOLUTION NO. 8-21-78-C-

- WHEREAS, Indians of the Oneida area are in need of consultative assistance in the nutritional area to develop comprehensive nutrition programs that address and resolve the comprehensive nutritional needs of Oneida Indians and,
- WHEREAS, Division of Indian Community Development, which represents a line item budget of the INDIAN' HEALTH SERVICE, has within it's program categories, a section pertaining to (One time) development activity.
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the ONEIDA TRIBAL COUNCIL hereby endorses the concept of the proposed activities cited within the abstract presented at the regular scheduled meeting of the ONEIDA TRIBAL COUNCIL on August 21, 1978.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Executive Director and the WIC Nutritionist be authorized to implement any activity necessary to submit a competitive application from the GREAT LAKES INTER-TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC.

## CERTIFICATION

We, <u>furce</u> <u>for each sectors</u> <u>and</u> <u>for cial</u> <u>misikin</u>, the Chairman and Secretary, respectively of the ONEIDA TRIBAL COUNCIL, hereby certify that the Council is composed of <u>members</u>, of whom <u>being</u> present constituted a quorum, at a regular scheduled meeting duly called convened, and held at Oneida, Wisconsin, on August 21, 1978. That the foregoing resolution was adopted by an affirmative vote of <u>for and</u> <u>o</u> against and that the resolution has not been changed in any way.

Purcell Powless, Chairman

ONEIDA TRIBAL COUNCIL

Patricia Misikin, Secretary

## ONEIDA TRIBAL COUNCIL